PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil R. Cashman	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD.		
Street Address:	3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6020		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M4N 3N1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12840708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)868-0208

Email: mvieyra@bereskinparr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bereskin & Parr

Address Line 1: Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, 40th

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5H 3Y2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15289-34

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carmela DeLuca

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-to-Amorfix#page1.tif source=Assignment-to-Amorfix#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026942 FRAME: 0572 CH \$40.00 12840;

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Neil R. Cashman, whose full post office address is 3793 West King Edward

Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6S 1M8, Canada, am an Inventor for the invention

entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DETECTING AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL

SCLEROSIS for which patent application no. 11/565,967 has been filed and carries a filing date

of December 1, 2006,

AND WHEREAS AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD., whose full post office address is 3080

Yonge Street, Suite 6020, Toronto, Ontario M4N 3N1, Canada, has acquired my whole right,

title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the

said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to

said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I Neil R. Cashman,

by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto the said AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD. my full and exclusive right to the

said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and my entire

right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and

my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, re-examinations and extensions of said

application and to any other patent application and patents that claim priority for the

aforementioned patent application, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based

on said patent applications.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such

documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention

and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in

said AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

nominees.

PATENT REEL: 026942 FRAME: 0573 -2-

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the U.S. and all other equivalent patent granting authorities in other jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to the said AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD., the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Bereskin & Parr (Box 401, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario M5H 3Y2, Canada) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Offices in the world for recordation of this document.

Signed this	day of	Vegenby_	2007, at <u>Vau</u>	MANNON
· His variable	•			
ν λ	0.1		<i>t</i>	

Witness

Nell R. Cashman

AMORFIX LIFE SCIENCES LTD.

Witness

Mchistell

Signed for and on behalf of Amorfix Life Sciences Ltd.

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 026942 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 09/21/2011